
Nippersink	or	Swim,	Spring	2022,	Open	1
Handler Dog OR L F D P Shed Total Outwork
Anderson,	Rose Hutch 15 9 14 21 8 0 67 38
Anderson,	Rose Twig 18 10 13 6 10 8 65 41
Davis,	Diane Bill 12 10 7 19 10 3 61 29
Reuter,	Dan Tate 18 10 3 12 10 1 54 31
Perry,	Lori Ember 20 10 3 11 6 0 50 33
Boznos,	Jennifer Donner 1 7 8 16 10 8 50 16
Sears,	Beth Frost 1 10 5 23 10 0 49 16
Moore,	Larry Bonny 17 10 9 3 8 0 47 36
Murray,	Beth Petra 17 7 5 5 5 2 41 29
Davis,	Diane Wynn 5 5 10 8 10 0 38 20
Laferty,	Tresa Tele 2 7 3 9 10 0 31 12
Rohr,	Randy Rocky 1 4 4 7 2 0 18 9
McConnell,	Trisha Maggie 18 8 6 0 0 0 RT 32
Kane,	Richard Roy 5 1 6 6 6 0 RT 12
Perry,	Lori Bijou 1 8 7 0 0 0 RT 16
Flynn,	Nancy Leo 1 7 0 0 0 0 RT 8
Rohr,	Randy Madjai 1 1 0 0 0 0 RT 2
Villarreal,	Wendy Bella 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Henning,	janet Baen 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Bryant,	Kristin Bea 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Guse,	Maureen Phoebe 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Boznos,	Jennifer Nell 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Guse,	Maureen Fiona 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Reuter,	Janis Teagan 18 8 0 0 0 0 DQ 26
Murray,	Beth Audrey 17 5 3 0 0 0 DQ 25
Baumann,	Leslie Gem 10 9 0 0 0 0 DQ 19
Antlitz,	Diana Jayce 3 9 10 0 0 0 DQ
Moore,	Larry Merrick 1 8 0 0 0 0 DQ 9
Henning,	janet Jess 0 0 0 0 0 0 DQ 0



Nippersink	or	Swim,	Spring	2022,	Open	2
Handler Dog OR L F D P Shed Total Outwork
Sears,	Beth Frost 20 10 13 23 10 0 76 43
Perry,	Lori Ember 20 8 16 18 10 0 72 44
Davis,	Diane Wynn 15 7 5 16 10 5 58 27
Anderson,	Rose Hutch 17 10 7 14 8 0 56 34
Moore,	Larry Bonny 16 10 4 5 10 0 45 30
Kane,	Richard Roy 1 7 7 3 10 1 29 15
Murray,	Beth Audrey 19 9 0 8 0 0 RT 28
Boznos,	Jennifer Nell 1 7 0 0 0 0 DQ 8
Reuter,	Janis Teagan 1 7 0 0 0 0 DQ 8
Rohr,	Randy Rocky 14 8 0 0 0 0 DQ 22
Baumann,	Leslie Gem 17 1 0 0 0 0 DQ 18



Nippersink	or	Swim,	Spring	2022,	Open	2a
Handler Dog OR L F D P Shed Total Outwork
Antlitz,	Diana Jayce 20 10 16 23 10 1 80 46
Moore,	Larry Merrick 20 10 15 21 9 0 75 45
Davis,	Diane Bill 19 9 17 21 9 0 75 45
Reuter,	Dan Tate 19 10 15 19 7 0 70 44
Villarreal,	Wendy Bella 20 10 11 12 10 4 67 41
Murray,	Beth Petra 19 10 13 17 2 0 61 42
Rohr,	Randy Medjai 17 7 10 21 3 0 58 34
Flynn,	Nancy Leo 14 6 7 15 10 0 52 27
Anderson,	Rose Twig 14 7 3 10 1 0 35 24
Henning,	janet Jess 16 9 1 5 5 0 36 26
Laferty,	Tresa Tele 20 10 10 0 0 0 RT 40
Kane,	Richard Roy 5 1 6 6 6 0 RT 12
Perry,	Lori Bijou 1 8 7 0 0 RT 16
Flynn,	Nancy Leo 1 7 0 0 0 RT 8
Rohr,	Randy Madjai 1 1 0 0 0 RT 2
Villarreal,	Wendy Bella 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Henning,	janet Baen 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Bryant,	Kristin Bea 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Guse,	Maureen Phoebe 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Boznos,	Jennifer Nell 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Guse,	Maureen Fiona 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Perry,	Lori Bijou 20 10 4 0 0 0 DQ 34
Reuter,	Janis Teagan 18 8 0 0 0 DQ 26
Baumann,	Leslie Gem 10 9 0 0 0 DQ 19
Bryant,	Kristin Bea 7 8 4 0 0 0 DQ 19
Antlitz,	Diana Jayce 3 9 10 0 0 0 DQ
Moore,	Larry Merrick 1 8 0 0 0 0 DQ 9
Henning,	janet Baen 1 1 0 0 0 0 DQ 2
Henning,	janet Jess 0 0 0 0 0 0 DQ 0



Nippersink	or	Swim,	Spring	2022,	Open	3
Handler Dog OR L F OR L F D Int'l	Shed Pen Total

Sears,	Beth Frost 15 7 13 20 10 17 34 0 0 116

Anderson,	Rose Hutch 20 10 16 10 10 14 30 0 0 110

Moore,	Larry Merrick 19 8 19 10 7 12 34 0 0 109

Davis,	Diane Bill 17 7 16 14 6 14 34 0 0 108

Murray,	Beth Audrey 13 5 18 16 7 13 27 0 0 99

Reuter,	Dan Tate 15 10 13 20 2 2 30 0 0 92

Perry,	Lori Bijou 20 8 8 7 7 15 23 0 0 88

Moore,	Larry Bonny 14 7 18 13 7 5 22 0 0 86

Perry,	Lori Ember 20 10 5 8 8 8 22 0 0 81

Davis,	Diane Wynn 17 7 5 5 8 10 27 0 0 79

Antlitz,	Diana Jayce 10 10 16 8 4 5 23 0 0 76

Villarreal,	Wendy Bela 8 7 10 15 10 16 12 0 0 RT

Murray,	Beth Petra 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 RT

Kane,	Richard Roy 17 8 5 1 2 3 14 0 0 DQ

Reuter,	Janis Teagan 20 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DQ



Nippersink	or	Swim,	Spring	2022,	Pronovice	1
Handler Dog OR L F D P Total Outwork
Sears,	Beth Gael 19 9 18 26 10 82 46
Anderson,	Rose Deri 19 9 15 21 10 74 43
Perry,	Lori Dayne 18 7 9 24 9 67 34
McConnell,	Trisha Skip 19 10 18 15 0 62 47
Henning,	Janet Bill 18 9 5 18 10 60 32
Wolfe,	Shannon Sleet 20 9 8 12 6 55 37
Reuter,	Dan Shadow 12 7 8 16 10 53 27
Bryant,	Kristin Wynn 15 7 13 13 4 52 35
Gurosh,	Mike Nan 17 7 9 10 7 50 33
Mogen,	Jerry Finn 15 7 7 18 0 47 29
Beres,	Kelly Brim 13 7 8 7 0 35 28
Mogen,	Jerry Abby 11 7 8 5 0 31 26
Perry,	Lori Ivy 18 8 8 RT 34
Murphy,	Michelle Kyper 18 7 RT 25
Scott,	Lori Libby 17 7 6 RT 30
Seeger,	Jeffrey Reese 17 6 15 RT 38
Murray,	William Miah 15 8 8 16 0 RT 31
Davis,	Daine Zeke 13 5 RT 18
Seeger,	Jeffrey Brodie 11 8 5 RT 24
Stocker,	David Blazer 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Scott,	Lori Pi 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Thompson,	Jennifer Faith 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Peterson,	Victoria Jess RT 0
Bryant,	Kristin Joe RT 0
Carney,	Kari Devi RT 0
Moore,	Jan Bama 17 6 7 DQ 30



Nippersink	or	Swim,	Spring	2022,	Pronovice	2
Handler Dog OR L F D P Total Outwork
Wolfe,	Shannon Sleet 19 9 14 22 9 73 42
Reuter,	Dan Shadow 15 9 17 21 10 72 41
Perry,	Lori Dayne 19 10 15 23 0 67 44
Mogen,	Jerry Finn 17 8 10 26 3 64 35
Anderson,	Rose Deri 20 10 15 18 0 63 45
McConnell,	Trisha Skip 16 9 14 20 0 59 39
Henning,	Janet Bill 20 9 14 15 0 58 43
Sears,	Beth Gael 19 7 16 13 0 55 42
Seeger,	Jeffrey Brodie 14 6 12 23 0 55 32
Beres,	Kelly Brim 16 6 6 17 6 51 28
Scott,	Lori Pi 16 6 9 16 0 47 31
Gurosh,	Mike Nan 18 7 5 16 0 46 30
Peterson,	Victoria Jess 16 9 15 0 0 40 40
Moore,	Jan Bama 18 7 7 0 0 RT 32
Murphy,	Michelle Kyper 17 10 0 0 0 RT 27
Bryant,	Kristin Joe 16 3 0 0 0 RT 19
Bryant,	Kristin Wynn 15 7 0 0 0 RT 22
Murray,	William Miah 15 6 7 0 0 RT 28
Scott,	Lori Libby 15 5 4 0 0 RT 24
Carney,	Kari Devi 15 3 0 0 0 RT 18
Davis,	Diane Zeke 1 6 12 0 0 RT 19
Seeger,	Jeffrey Reese 16 7 12 0 0 DQ 35
Stocker,	David Blazer 15 8 16 0 0 DQ 39
Mogen,	Jerry Abby 15 4 0 0 0 DQ 19
Perry,	Lori Ivy 15 3 0 0 0 DQ 18
Thompson,	Jennifer Faith 8 6 8 0 0 DQ 22



Nippersink	or	Swim,	Spring	2022,	Pronovice	3
Handler Dog OR L F D P Total Outwork
McConnell,	Trisha Skip 18 9 17 23 10 77 44
Sears,	Beth Gael 17 8 15 23 10 73 40
Perry,	Lori Dayne 18 9 14 20 10 71 41
Adnerson,	Rose Deri 20 10 17 16 7 70 47
Peterson,	Victoria Jess 18 8 13 21 10 70 39
Murphy,	Michelle Kyper 17 8 13 22 10 70 38
Wolfe,	Shannon Sleet 17 8 12 19 8 64 37
Reuter,	Dan Shadow 16 8 15 16 6 61 39
Henning,	Janet Bill 17 9 13 10 10 59 39
Bryant,	Kristin Wynn 1 1 3 2 0 7 5
Scott,	Lori Libby 18 8 0 0 0 RT 26
Mogen,	Jerry Abby 17 8 0 0 0 RT 25
Seeger,	Jeffrey Reese 17 7 9 21 0 RT 33
Seeger,	Jeffrey Brodie 7 2 0 0 0 RT 9
Perry,	Lori Ivy 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Bryant,	Kristin Joe 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Stocker,	David Blazer 0 0 0 0 0 RT 0
Scott,	Lori Pi 18 7 0 0 0 DQ 25
Moore,	Jan Bama 17 8 18 0 0 DQ 43
Haldane,	Jasmine Swing 17 7 0 0 0 DQ 24
Mogen,	Jerry Finn 16 8 0 0 0 DQ 24
Davis,	Diane Zeke 12 3 0 0 0 DQ 15
Kane,	Rich Glen 0 0 0 0 0 DQ 0


